
2022 SA HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 31 & January 1

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 4, 5, & 6 - UNLIMITED / PERIOD 5 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 11:44:17
Event: Q14 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 21.3C Starters: 0
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:00

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 57 Levi DAY P5_U Harris Kawasaki 1200 1:15.206  4 of  4
2 4 Lachlan HILL / Ron Angel Classic Racing P5_3 Yamaha TZ 350 1:16.343  4 of  5 1.137 1.137
3 62 Robert RUWOLDT P5_U Kawasaki Harris 1200 1:17.738  2 of  2 2.532 1.395
4 3 Keith CAMPBELL P5_U Suzuki GSX 1100 1:19.093  4 of  5 3.887 1.355
5 67 Brett METCALF / Team ATUJARA P5_3 Yamaha TZG 350 1:20.796  4 of  4 5.590 1.703
6 106 Gavin THUS / Team HMCRRSA P6_U Suzuki GSX 1100 1:22.967  2 of  3 7.761 2.171
7 818 Daniel SANDLER P5_U Kawasaki GPZ 1100 1:23.271  3 of  4 8.065 .304
8 2 Gordan MACDONALD P5_U Kawasaki Z 900 1:24.544  3 of  4 9.338 1.273
9 79 Peter BULLOCK P5_U Suzuki GSXR 1100 1:25.516  4 of  4 10.310 .972

10 24 Bruce MARCHETTI / Skull Racing P5_3 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:27.534  3 of  4 12.328 2.018
11 6 Rick BIGGS P5_U Honda CBX 1170 1:27.580  4 of  4 12.374 .046
12 60 Mark GRAY / Team HMCRRSA P5_3 Yamaha RDLC 250 1:28.570  3 of  4 13.364 .990
13 63 Andrew POBJOY / Skull Racing P5_3 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:28.940  3 of  4 13.734 .370
14 51 Marc CRICHTON P5_U Suzuki GS 1000 1:28.993  3 of  4 13.787 .053
15 10 Garth WILLIAMS P5_3 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:30.567  3 of  4 15.361 1.574
16 164 Tony SOVAR P5_U Honda CB 590 1:30.672  3 of  4 15.466 .105
17 61 Glen FOSTER P5_U Suzuki GSX 1100 1:32.521  3 of  4 17.315 1.849
18 110a Anthony WATKINS / Team HMCRRSA P5_U Yamaha SR 500 1:33.393  3 of  4 18.187 .872
19 14 Andy VAN AREND / Team HMCRRSA P5_3 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:35.113  4 of  4 19.907 1.720
20 59 Wayne NITSCHKE / Team HMCRRSA P5_U Yamaha TR 1000 1:44.088  3 of  3 28.882 8.975

Not enough laps
 NC 7 Robert WALLACE P4_U Honda CB 975 .000  0 of  0 -

1:15.206

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 4, 5, & 6 - UNLIMITED / PERIOD 5 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 11:44:17
Event: Q14 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 21.3C Starters: 0
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:00

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
2 Gordan MACDONALD 1:31.293 1:25.232 1:24.544 1:25.018
3 Keith CAMPBELL 1:24.444 1:20.380 1:19.576 1:19.093 1:21.387
4 Lachlan HILL 1:20.146 1:17.560 1:16.416 1:16.343 1:21.502
6 Rick BIGGS 1:35.191 1:35.554 1:32.394 1:27.580

10 Garth WILLIAMS 1:32.034 1:30.727 1:30.567 1:30.766
14 Andy VAN AREND 1:38.324 1:36.690 1:38.016 1:35.113
24 Bruce MARCHETTI 1:33.754 1:27.750 1:27.534 1:31.525
51 Marc CRICHTON 1:34.619 1:29.899 1:28.993 1:30.964
57 Levi DAY 1:26.870 1:20.972 1:17.628 1:15.206
59 Wayne NITSCHKE 1:46.897 1:46.476 1:44.088
60 Mark GRAY 1:33.347 1:29.568 1:28.570 1:30.166
61 Glen FOSTER 1:35.555 1:36.117 1:32.521 1:32.773
62 Robert RUWOLDT 1:19.043 1:17.738
63 Andrew POBJOY 1:33.894 1:37.918 1:28.940 1:32.138
67 Brett METCALF 1:23.749 1:21.871 1:20.878 1:20.796
79 Peter BULLOCK 1:29.575 1:33.644 1:30.844 1:25.516

106 Gavin THUS 1:28.354 1:22.967 1:24.645
110a Anthony WATKINS 1:39.482 1:33.796 1:33.393 1:33.860

164 Tony SOVAR 1:36.350 1:30.908 1:30.672 1:32.747
818 Daniel SANDLER 1:29.806 1:25.238 1:23.271 1:23.948

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 4, 5, & 6 - UNLIMITED / PERIOD 5 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 11:44:17
Event: Q14 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 21.3C Starters: 0
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:00

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:24.411 62 Robert RUWOLDT Kawasaki Harris 1200 1:19.043 1
2:42.149 62 Robert RUWOLDT Kawasaki Harris 1200 1:17.738 2
2:49.332 4 Lachlan HILL Yamaha TZ 350 1:17.560 2
4:05.748 4 Lachlan HILL Yamaha TZ 350 1:16.416 3
5:22.091 4 Lachlan HILL Yamaha TZ 350 1:16.343 4
5:47.904 57 Levi DAY Harris Kawasaki 1200 1:15.206 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 4, 5, & 6 - UNLIMITED / PERIOD 5 - 350cc
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 31/12/22 Printed at: 12:00

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q05  Q14  Lap  

1 57 Levi DAY P5_U Harris Kawasaki 1200 1:14.870 1:15.206 1:14.870
2 4 Lachlan HILL / Ron Angel Classic Racing P5_3 Yamaha TZ 350 1:16.343 1:16.343
3 62 Robert RUWOLDT P5_U Kawasaki Harris 1200 1:22.242 1:17.738 1:17.738
4 3 Keith CAMPBELL P5_U Suzuki GSX 1100 1:21.099 1:19.093 1:19.093
5 67 Brett METCALF / Team ATUJARA P5_3 Yamaha TZG 350 1:21.614 1:20.796 1:20.796
6 106 Gavin THUS / Team HMCRRSA P6_U Suzuki GSX 1100 1:24.595 1:22.967 1:22.967
7 818 Daniel SANDLER P5_U Kawasaki GPZ 1100 1:24.340 1:23.271 1:23.271
8 2 Gordan MACDONALD P5_U Kawasaki Z 900 1:23.655 1:24.544 1:23.655
9 79 Peter BULLOCK P5_U Suzuki GSXR 1100 1:25.154 1:25.516 1:25.154

10 7 Robert WALLACE P4_U Honda CB 975 1:26.617 1:26.617
11 24 Bruce MARCHETTI / Skull Racing P5_3 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:26.718 1:27.534 1:26.718
12 6 Rick BIGGS P5_U Honda CBX 1170 1:30.057 1:27.580 1:27.580
13 164 Tony SOVAR P5_U Honda CB 590 1:27.805 1:30.672 1:27.805
14 63 Andrew POBJOY / Skull Racing P5_3 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:27.870 1:28.940 1:27.870
15 60 Mark GRAY / Team HMCRRSA P5_3 Yamaha RDLC 250 1:28.492 1:28.570 1:28.492
16 51 Marc CRICHTON P5_U Suzuki GS 1000 1:30.331 1:28.993 1:28.993
17 10 Garth WILLIAMS P5_3 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:29.615 1:30.567 1:29.615
18 61 Glen FOSTER P5_U Suzuki GSX 1100 1:36.736 1:32.521 1:32.521
19 110a Anthony WATKINS / Team HMCRRSA P5_U Yamaha SR 500 1:32.778 1:33.393 1:32.778
20 14 Andy VAN AREND / Team HMCRRSA P5_3 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:36.753 1:35.113 1:35.113
21 59 Wayne NITSCHKE / Team HMCRRSA P5_U Yamaha TR 1000 1:46.609 1:44.088 1:44.088
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 4, 5, & 6 - UNLIMITED / PERIOD 5 - 350cc
EVENTS 5, 14, 23, & 36

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 31/12/22 Printed at: 12:00

 1
1

 57 L. DAY
1:14.870

2
 4 L. HILL

1:16.343

3
 62 R. RUWOLDT

1:17.738

 2
4

 3 K. CAMPBELL
1:19.093

5
 67 B. METCALF

1:20.796

6
 106 G. THUS

1:22.967

 3
7

 818 D. SANDLER
1:23.271

8
 2 G. MACDONALD

1:23.655

9
 79 P. BULLOCK

1:25.154

 4
10

 7 R. WALLACE
1:26.617

11
 24 B. MARCHETTI

1:26.718

12
 6 R. BIGGS

1:27.580

 5
13

 164 T. SOVAR
1:27.805

14
 63 A. POBJOY

1:27.870

15
 60 M. GRAY

1:28.492

 6
16

 51 M. CRICHTON
1:28.993

17
 10 G. WILLIAMS

1:29.615

18
 61 G. FOSTER

1:32.521

 7
19

 110a A. WATKINS
1:32.778

20
 14 A. VAN AREND

1:35.113

21
 59 W. NITSCHKE

1:44.088
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PERIOD 4, 5, & 6 - UNLIMITED / PERIOD 5 - 350cc
EVENTS 5, 14, 23, & 36

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 31/12/22 Printed at: 12:00

 1
1

 57 L. DAY
1:14.870

2
 4 L. HILL

1:16.343

3
 62 R. RUWOLDT

1:17.738

 2
4

 3 K. CAMPBELL
1:19.093

5
 67 B. METCALF

1:20.796

6
 106 G. THUS

1:22.967

 3
7

 818 D. SANDLER
1:23.271

8
 2 G. MACDONALD

1:23.655

9
 79 P. BULLOCK

1:25.154

 4
10

 7 R. WALLACE
1:26.617

11
 24 B. MARCHETTI
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 63 A. POBJOY
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15
 60 M. GRAY
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